To the Director of the U S Patent and T. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Armbrust Aviation Group, Inc. 8340 Steeplechase Drive Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	
To the Director of the U S Patent and T. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Armbrust Aviation Group, Inc. 8340 Steeplechase Drive Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	03615565
To he Director of the S Patent and T. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Armbrust Aviation Group, Inc. 8340 Steeplechase Drive Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Armbrust Aviation Group, Inc. 8340 Steeplechase Drive Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
8340 Steeplechase Drive Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	
	Name Airport Revenue News, Inc
□ Industrial(a) □ Association	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation- State Florida	City Palm Beach Gardens
Other	State FL
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State FL USA 23418
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	_
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship
<u></u>	x Corporation Citizenship Florida
X Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domes representative designation is attached Yes
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
A Trademark Application No (s)	B Trademark Registration No (s) 77550853 ar 77550886
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes
C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and	Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown
,,,,	
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name <u>Pauline Armbrust</u> Internal Address <u>Airport Revenue News In</u>	nc 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$80.0
Street Address 8340 Steeplechase Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
	Enclosed
City Palm Beach Gardens	8. Payment Information:
StateFLZıp334 18	
Phone Number 561-355-8488	
Fax Number561-355-8188	Deposit Account Number
Email Address <u>pauline@airportreyenuene</u> :	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: / Why M/ Cons	1/1/11
Signature	Date
Philip M. DiComo, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is made as of the 1st day of January, 2011 by **The Armbrust Aviation Group, Inc.**, a Florida corporation ("Assignor") in favor of **Airport Revenue News, Inc.**, a Florida corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ARN	77550853	8/19/08

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest which Assignor may hold in and to said trademarks, together with all income, royalties and payments now or thereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registration thereof, but reserving unto Assignor all damages and claims therefor by reason of infringement of said trademarks prior to the date hereof.

THE ARMBRUST AVIATION GROUP, INC.

John H. Armbrust, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004454 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 01/10/2011